503555907 11/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3602534

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
ERICA MINTZ DIAMO	ND			1	0/26/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	COMO	COMO DIFFUSION, INC.				
Street Address:	255 DE	255 DECARIE				
City:	SAINT-	SAINT-LAURENT, QUEBEC				
State/Country:	CANAC	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H4N2L7	H4N2L7				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Nu	mber	7		
		29543699				
••	I					
CORRESPONDENCE						
		212)643-6500				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail addre				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	be sent to if provided	the e-mail addre				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsucc	cessful, it will be s			
	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail addre</i> ; <i>if that is unsuce</i> 212-643-7000	cessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 oto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENL	cessful, it will be s com GROSS P.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail addre</i> ; <i>if that is unsuce</i> 212-643-7000 bto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS &	cessful, it will be s com GROSS P.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 oto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENL	cessful, it will be s com GROSS P.C. JE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 bto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENU 28TH FLOOR	cessful, it will be s com GROSS P.C. JE / YORK 10178			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 to@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENU 28TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW	cessful, it will be s com GROSS P.C. JE / YORK 10178 PES01.036			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 bto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENU 28TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW 09910112.D	cessful, it will be s GROSS P.C. JE / YORK 10178 PES01.036 EE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 bto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENU 28TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW 09910112.D DAVID C. LI	cessful, it will be s GROSS P.C. JE / YORK 10178 PES01.036 EE			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 bto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENU 28TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW 09910112.D DAVID C. LI /DAVID C. L	cessful, it will be s GROSS P.C. JE / YORK 10178 PES01.036 EE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 212-643-7000 bto@sillscummis.c SILLS CUMMIS & 101 PARK AVENU 28TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW 09910112.D DAVID C. LI /DAVID C. L	cessful, it will be s GROSS P.C. JE / YORK 10178 PES01.036 EE			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Erica Mintz Diamond</u> of <u>4842 Roslyn Avenue</u>, <u>Montreal</u>, <u>Quebec</u>, <u>H3W</u> <u>2L2</u>, <u>CANADA</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of an Invention/Inventions (hereinafter referred to as Invention(s)) in an application for Patent titled <u>FASHION HEAD APPAREL</u>, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>29/543699</u>, filed <u>19/27/2015</u>; and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and <u>Como Diffusion, Inc.</u>, a Canadian corporation having an address at <u>255 Decarie</u>, <u>Saint-Laurent</u>, <u>Quebec</u>, <u>H4N2L7</u>, <u>CANADA</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), including all of ASSIGNOR'S United States, foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, conveys, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions throughout the world, including all corresponding United States, Canadian, international, and foreign patents, patent applications, utility models, industrial designs and design registrations, and all rights to claim priority thereto, including priority under the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any and all applicable treaties and conventions of like purpose, and including all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, national phase and extension applications and patents thereof throughout the world, along with any and all rights of renewal, maintenance, abandonment, disposition and enforcement with respect thereto, and the right to sue and/or recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof throughout the world, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or any entity it may properly designate, may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act that conflicts with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR will, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and all copies and embodiments, if any, of the Inventions, in ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, to ASSIGNEE and/or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees upon the request of ASSIGNEE, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further documents regarding the Inventions and rights assigned, conveyed, sold, and transferred herein, as requested by ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 036966 FRAME: 0253 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the dates set forth below.

Witness: W.Nglin Date: Oct. 26/15 Witness: W.Nglin Date: Oct. 26, 2015 Warren Ng Ain Kin Date: 10, 26, 2015 Witness: Date: 10, 26, 15 ANTHORS / KITSTEIN

Erica Mintz Diamond, ASSIGNOR

COMO DIFFUSION, INC., ASSIGNEE

By

Daniel Becker Vice-President Finance & Operations

Date: 10/26/19

Witness: W. Nghin Date: Oct 26, 2015 Warren Ng Am Kin Witness: Date: 10/2/4/15 Anthony Kinstein

RECORDED: 11/05/2015